Company bears board and lodging costs induced by the accountants during the period of working in the

Company, and does not bear travel and other expenses. The Board was authorized to decide to pay for

additional services such as follow-up audit and internal control audit evaluation due to the addition of new

subsidiaries or changes in supervisory and regulatory rules.

The Board believes that, except for the audit service fees for business, other service fees paid by the Company

to accountants will not affect the independent audit opinions of accountants.

Under the Hong Kong regulation Financial Reporting Council Ordinance (FRC), Chapter 588 (came in force

from 1 October 2019), the auditor SHINEWING (HK) CPA Limited for the year 2023 appointed by the Company

is a registered public interest entity auditor.

88 Yankuang Energy Group Company Limited  Interim Report 2023

CHAPTER 7 CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

(All financial data listed was prepared in accordance with CASs)

I. CHANGES IN SHARES CAPITAL

(I) Table of Changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share(s)

Before change Increase/Decrease (+,-) After change

Shares

Percentage

(%) Others Sub-total Shares

Percentage

(%)

I. Listed shares with trading moratorium 61,740,000 1.25 0 0 61,740,000 1.24

II. Shares without trading moratorium 4,886,963,640 98.75 12,656,840 12,656,840 4,899,620,480 98.76

1. A Shares 2,986,963,640 60.36 12,656,840 12,656,840 2,999,620,480 60.46

2. Foreign shares domestically-listed 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Foreign shares listed overseas 1,900,000,000 38.39 0 0 1,900,000,000 38.30

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total share capital 4,948,703,640 100 12,656,840 12,656,840 4,961,360,480 100

2. Explanation on changes in shares

As reviewed and approved at the 28th meeting of the eighth session of the Board of the Company

held on 24 April 2023, it was confirmed that the exercisable conditions for the third exercise schedule

of the Company’s 2018 A Share Option Incentive Scheme have been fulfilled. As at June 30 2023, all

the exercisable stock options of the third exercise schedule, a total amount of 12,656,840 shares, have

been exercised. The increase in the total share capital of the Company from 4,948,703,640 shares to

4,961,360,480 shares had no significant impact on the financial indicators of the recent year and the